Final Decision: Allowed

Judgement

1. Applicant Bank has filed this Original Application on 09.05.2019 under section
19(1) of the Recovery of Debts and Bankruptcy Act, 1993 (as

amended from time to time) against the Defendants for recovery of
Rs.6,07,18,135.64ps. (Rupees Six Crore Seven Lac Eighteen Thousand One

Hundred Thirty-Five and Paise Sixty-Four only) alongwith pendente-lite and future
interest @ 13.55% per annum with monthly rests plus penal

interest @2.00% per annum from the date of filing of the O.A. till the date of
realization and costs.

2. The brief facts of case are that the Defendant No.

[...]

Applicant Bank has also initiated action under the S.A.R.F.A.E.S.I.
Act, 2002 against the secured assets & mortgaged properties

but no secured asset has been sold till date. Hence, the present Original Application
has been filed by Applicant Bank against Defendants for recovery

of Rs.6,07,18,135.64ps. (Rupees Six Crore Seven Lac Eighteen Thousand One
Hundred Thirty-Five and Paise Sixty-Four only) alongwith pendente-

lite, future interest, costs and for issuance of Recovery Certificate for the said a
mount.

6. The averments of Applicant Bank are set out in detail in its Original Application
which is supported by affidavit.